12-12-2002



DATION FORM COVER SHEET DEMARKS ONLY

Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

.,							
1	Λ	23	n	A.	8:	29	9

	TOT BULL IN STREET TO S				
	Name: USI Entertainment Inc.				
Universal Studios, Inc.	Internal Address:				
Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 12 9 5 2 Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Change of Name Execution Date: 12/5/02	Street Address: 100 Universal City Plaz				
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)				
7. Haddinan Approach 100 (c)	2113966				
Additional numbers a	uttached? ☐ Yes Ø No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: <u>Anne B. Nielsen</u>					
Internal Address: <u>LRW - 6th Floor</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
	. 🗅 Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 100 Universal City Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 50-0333				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account				
City: <u>Universal CityState: CA</u> ZIP: 91603					

Anne B. Nielsen Name of Person Signing

of the original document.

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

00000218 500333

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

2113966

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

12/11/2002 DBYRNE

40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Universal Studios, Inc. a Delaware corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at 100 Universal City Plaza, Universal City, California 91608 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark IT'S ABOUT THE MUSIC, Registration No. 2113966 (the "Trademark"), and is the owner of the registration therefore; and

WHEREAS, USI Entertainment Inc. a Delaware corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware also having its principal place of business at 100 Universal City Plaza, Universal City, California 91608 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Trademark, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registration therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registration therefore.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed by its authorized representative.

UNIVERSAL STUDIOS, INC.

December $\frac{4}{2}$, 2002

RECORDED: 12/09/2002

Name: Anne B. Nielsen

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0975